s R
NEW HT -class chillers

Revolutionary energy savings for high ambient applications

SMARDT

Global #1 in oil-free chillers




SMARDT

This publication contains information proprietary and confidential to Smardt Chiller Group Inc. and ifs subsidiary companies (“Smardt”). Any reproduction, disclosure or unauthorized use of
this publication is expressly prohibited without written permission from Smard.

Smardt reserves the right to make changes to the product or component design as and when warranted and without notice, in line with user needs or evolution in engineering and
manufacturing technologies.

Smardt has exercised its best efforts to ensure that the information confained in this publication is correct at time of printing. However, no warranty, reliability or accuracy is given with respect
to the information contained herein, and Smardt is not and shall not be responsible for any error or omission, or liable for the correciness or suitability of the information given.

All brand names and product names used in this publication are trademarks, registered trademarks, or frade copyrights of Smard.



THE WORLD
LEADER IN
OIL-FREE CHILLERS

With over 8000 installed,
Smardt offers the world’s
widest range of oil-free
centrifugal chillers -
water-cooled, air-cooled,
evap-cooled, modular, split and
condenserless, from 200 kW
(60 TR) to 11250 kW (3200 TR);
Smardt pioneered this high-
efficiency category and remains
its leader worldwide.




Beat the heat

Smardt’s new HT-class air-cooled chiller series is specifically
designed to overcome demanding high ambient applications,
typically performed by lubricated screw or centrifugal chillers.

Smardt has brought its extensive experience in oil-free chiller
development, sales and service into designing the HTA-class —
a range of air-cooled chillers for comfort and process cooling
applications in high ambient conditions.

The HTA-class range brings the same benefits as all Smardt
oil-free chillers; delivering the highest level of reliability,
outstanding efficiency, and the lowest total cost of ownership.

Compared with a new screw chiller, Smardt IPLV energy
efficiency is routinely more than 32% better. Compared with
older lubricated reciprocating, screw, scroll or centrifugal
chillers, year-round savings with a Smardt chiller can be
spectacular, with well over 50% savings.

Corrosion protection

The HT*-class chiller range has been designed to overcome
environmental conditions, utilizing an array of corrosion-
resistant materials and industry-leading coatings.

Engineered polymer condenser and compressor covers are
factory-fitted as standard, made from UV and colour stabilized
High Molecular Weight Polyethylene (HMWPE), ensuring a
sustainable, corrosion-free and long-lasting aesthetic.

Adaptable by design
The chiller base is flexible in performance and footprint.
Extendable condenser design allows for a wide range of

different efficiency options based on job location, application,
and critical operating environment.

An extensive range of performance, functional and connectivity
options are also available — all specific to the project and
individual customer.

Boost full- and
part-load efficiency
while drastically
reducing noise
level in an oil-

free platform with
no performance
degradation.



HTeclass

280 kW (80 TR) -
2100 kW (600 TR)

Overview:

e Operate up ta 140°F / 60°C |
ambient temperature with
evaporator LWT = 44°F / 6.7°C

e Two-stage design allows each
compressor to unload to 20%

¢ Pressure ratio > 6.2

®* R134a / R513A and R1234ze
refrigerant options available

A CERTIFIED..

www.ahridirectory.org

Smardt HTA-class
chillers carry both c € ‘ Tb,
CE and ETL marks. Lo

Award-winning oil-free compressor technology

All Smardt HTA-class chillers utilize the new TTH / TGH twin turbo high lift compressor - the world’s first oil-free compressor
optimized for high lift applications. The compressors are available in two versions — a nominal 375 kW (107 TR) model using
R134a or R-513A and a nominal 285 kW (80 TR) model using low-GWP HFO-R1234ze.

") h The TTH / TGH compressor was
@ named a winner in the prestigious
deres 2018 AHR Expo Innovation
Awards, Green Building category.

Compressor voltages available:

1¢ stage [ ] i
impeller magnetic magnetic
bearing bearing

380V, 400V, and 460V + 10%

Frequency: 50/60Hz = 5%

2" stage
impeller

Back to back impeller design balances the loads

on the magnetic bearings at high lift conditions.



assaf
Polygon


A
Smardt HT -class
280 kW (80 TR) - 2100 kW (600 TR)

/

/AN
I

\Y/

o

L (LENGTH)

SM/ARD
\N—/
[/

A 4

A

COMPRESSOR
QTY

—_

A W W WONDNDNDNDNMNDNDDNDN = —= =

FAN
QTY

OVERALL LENGTH ‘I’

[mm]

2610

3600
3600
4800
4800
6000
6000
7200
7200
8400
7200
8400
9600
12000

OPERATING WEIGHT

[kg]
2350
2855
3020
3500
4180
4695
4825
5295
5705
6175
6455
6925
7930
9650

2521

2330

SHIPPING WEIGHT

[kg]
2290
2795
2925
3405
4045
4560
4675
5140
5505
5975
6190
6660
7580
9350




Flexible design

EXTENDABLE
CONDENSER

1]

EASY
SERVICE
ACCESS

ISOLATION VALVES

-u—‘:;::::__".:i.‘u
NS

' — (4

i _\)l
LA {7 7
L)

!
Y
i

STRONG
TRUSS-LIKE
FRAME

Extendable condenser design allows for a range of different efficiency options based on job location,
application, and critical operating environment. Smardt HT*-class chiller configurations are available
with up to 8 compressors per chiller.

1.

\_u"—ll
10

1600

[=— 140 TYP.

2,

CONTROL WIRING

POWER WIRING

I
—————— 1 E—

o POWER WIRING

—J re— 140 TYP.

1600

3200

j[—h CONTROL WIRTNG

=

b

1600

3200

POWER WIRING

(=)

[ -

- CONTROL WIRING
ouT

H POWER WIRING

) ‘ TT
—=f fe—140TYP
L—lﬁm—-
3200—————+
00

r=— 140 TYP.

SMARDT



AMERICAS

CANADA

1800 Trans Canada Highway
Dorval Quebec HPPTH7

T +1 514 426 8989

F +1 5146836013

E sales@smardt.com

USA

22 Colorado Street Bldg2815
Plattsburgh NY 12903

T +1 518 324 5741

F +1518 324 5718

E sales@smardt.com

BRAZIL

Smardt-Transcalor

Av. Eldorado, 187 — Jardim Ruyce — Diadema
SP — Brasil — CEP: 09961-470

T+5511 4351-4089 / 4351-3803

E contato@transcalor.com.br

EUROPE, MIDDLE EAST, AFRICA

GERMANY
Bahnhofstraf3e 74
D73240 Wendlingen
T +49 7024 79429 0O
F +49 7024 79429 22
E info.eu@smardt.com

ASIA PACIFIC

CHINA

Mei Xing Industrial Park

No. 30 Dong Zhong Road ETDD
Guangzhou

T+ 862082057161

F+ 86 20 8200 1302

E info@smardtchina.com

SINGAPORE

438A Alexandra Road #08-11
Alexandra Technopark 119967
T+656273 1120

F+65 62731129

E sales.as@smardt.com

AUSTRALIA

144 Colchester Road
Bayswater North VIC 3153
T+61 39761 7905

F+61 39761 6707

E sales.au@smardt.com



