

NEW HT^A-class chillers Revolutionary energy savings for high ambient applications







This publication contains information proprietary and confidential to Smardt Chiller Group Inc. and its subsidiary companies ("Smardt"). Any reproduction, disclosure or unauthorized use of this publication is expressly prohibited without written permission from Smardt.

Smardt reserves the right to make changes to the product or component design as and when warranted and without notice, in line with user needs or evolution in engineering and manufacturing technologies.

Smardt has exercised its best efforts to ensure that the information contained in this publication is correct at time of printing. However, no warranty, reliability or accuracy is given with respect to the information contained herein, and Smardt is not and shall not be responsible for any error or omission, or liable for the correctness or suitability of the information given.

All brand names and product names used in this publication are trademarks, registered trademarks, or trade copyrights of Smardt.

THE WORLD LEADER IN OIL-FREE CHILLERS

With over 8000 installed, Smardt offers the world's widest range of oil-free centrifugal chillers – water-cooled, air-cooled, evap-cooled, modular, split and condenserless, from 200 kW (60 TR) to 11250 kW (3200 TR); Smardt pioneered this highefficiency category and remains its leader worldwide.



Beat the heat

Smardt's new HT^A-class air-cooled chiller series is specifically designed to overcome demanding high ambient applications, typically performed by lubricated screw or centrifugal chillers.

Smardt has brought its extensive experience in oil-free chiller development, sales and service into designing the HT^A-class – a range of air-cooled chillers for comfort and process cooling applications in high ambient conditions.

The HT^A-class range brings the same benefits as all Smardt oil-free chillers; delivering the highest level of reliability, outstanding efficiency, and the lowest total cost of ownership.

Compared with a new screw chiller, Smardt IPLV energy efficiency is routinely more than 32% better. Compared with older lubricated reciprocating, screw, scroll or centrifugal chillers, year-round savings with a Smardt chiller can be spectacular, with well over 50% savings.

Corrosion protection

The HT^A-class chiller range has been designed to overcome environmental conditions, utilizing an array of corrosionresistant materials and industry-leading coatings.

Engineered polymer condenser and compressor covers are factory-fitted as standard, made from UV and colour stabilized High Molecular Weight Polyethylene (HMWPE), ensuring a sustainable, corrosion-free and long-lasting aesthetic.

Adaptable by design

The chiller base is flexible in performance and footprint.

Extendable condenser design allows for a wide range of different efficiency options based on job location, application, and critical operating environment.

An extensive range of performance, functional and connectivity options are also available – all specific to the project and individual customer.



HT^A-class

280 kW (80 TR) -2100 kW (600 TR)

Overview:

- Operate up to <u>140°F / 60°C</u> ambient temperature with evaporator LWT = 44°F / 6.7°C
- Two-stage design allows each compressor to unload to 20%
- Pressure ratio > 6.2
- R134a / R513A and R1234ze refrigerant options available



Award-winning oil-free compressor technology

All Smardt HT^A-class chillers utilize the new TTH / TGH twin turbo high lift compressor - the world's first oil-free compressor optimized for high lift applications. The compressors are available in two versions — a nominal 375 kW (107 TR) model using R134a or R-513A and a nominal 285 kW (80 TR) model using low-GWP HFO-R1234ze.



Back to back impeller design balances the loads on the magnetic bearings at high lift conditions.



Smardt HT^A-class

280 kW (80 TR) - 2100 kW (600 TR)



COMPRESSOR QTY	FAN QTY	OVERALL LENGTH 'L' [mm]	OPERATING WEIGHT [kg]	SHIPPING WEIGHT [kg]
1	4	2610	2350	2290
1	6	3600	2855	2795
1	6	3600	3020	2925
1	8	4800	3500	3405
2	8	4800	4180	4045
2	10	6000	4695	4560
2	10	6000	4825	4675
2	12	7200	5295	5140
2	12	7200	5705	5505
2	14	8400	6175	5975
3	12	7200	6455	6190
3	14	8400	6925	6660
3	16	9600	7930	7580
4	20	12000	9650	9350

Flexible design



Extendable condenser design allows for a range of different efficiency options based on job location, application, and critical operating environment. Smardt HT^A-class chiller configurations are available with up to 8 compressors per chiller.





AMERICAS

CANADA

1800 Trans Canada Highway Dorval Quebec H9P1H7 T +1 514 426 8989 F +1 514 683 6013 E sales@smardt.com

USA

22 Colorado Street Bldg2815 Plattsburgh NY 12903 T +1 518 324 5741 F +1 518 324 5718 E sales@smardt.com

BRAZIL

Smardt-Transcalor Av. Eldorado, 187 – Jardim Ruyce – Diadema SP – Brasil – CEP: 09961-470 T +55 11 4351-4089 / 4351-3803 E contato@transcalor.com.br

EUROPE, MIDDLE EAST, AFRICA

GERMANY

Bahnhofstraße 74 D73240 Wendlingen T +49 7024 79429 0 F +49 7024 79429 22 E info.eu@smardt.com

ASIA PACIFIC

CHINA

Mei Xing Industrial Park No. 30 Dong Zhong Road ETDD Guangzhou T + 86 20 8205 7161 F + 86 20 8200 1302 E info@smardtchina.com

SINGAPORE

438A Alexandra Road #08-11 Alexandra Technopark 119967 T +65 6273 1120 F +65 6273 1129 E sales.as@smardt.com

AUSTRALIA

144 Colchester Road Bayswater North VIC 3153 T +61 3 9761 7905 F +61 3 9761 6707 E sales.au@smardt.com